

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 07-1555 Version: 1 Name: **DNA Backlog Reduction Grant Program** 

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/9/2008 In control: Meeting of the Oakland City Council

On agenda: 10/14/2008 Final action: 10/21/2008

Title: **DNA Backlog Reduction Grant Program** Subject:

> From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And Appropriate Grant Funds In The Amount Of Two Hundred Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty- Four Dollars (\$220,884) From The U.S. Department Of Justice, National Institute Of Justice (USDOJ/NIJ), To The Oakland Police Department For The 2008 Forensic Casework DNA Backlog Reduction Grant

Program In The Police Department For The Period Of October 1, 2008 Through March 31, 2010

Oakland Police Department Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 81624 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/21/2008	1	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council	Adopted	Pass
10/14/2008	1	*Public Safety Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
7/10/2008	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: **DNA Backlog Reduction Grant Program** 

**Oakland Police Department** From:

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And Appropriate Grant Funds In The Amount Of Two Hundred Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-Four Dollars (\$220,884) From The U.S. Department Of Justice, National Institute Of Justice (USDOJ/NIJ), To The Oakland Police Department For The 2008 Forensic Casework DNA Backlog Reduction Grant Program In The Police Department For The Period Of October 1, 2008 Through March 31, 2010